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Final Ballot Results
WECC-0149 FAC-501-WECC-4
Transmission Maintenance

<Public>

Final Ballot Results<Public>

Ballot Name:	Major WECC Transfer Paths in the Bulk Electric System—Path List Revision Process
Overview:	This project builds on changes approved in WECC-0141, FAC-501-WECC-3, Transmission Maintenance. The project is designed to streamline the implementation of WECC-0141 by shifting implementation away from NERC and back to WECC. This project’s goal is to: 1) revert to the FAC-501-WECC-2, Attachment B title, 2) modify FAC-501-WECC-3, Attachment C, Revision Process sufficiently to address all regional and continent-wide Standards wherein the list of paths is referred, and 3) create a single source document to be contained in the proposed Revision Process.
Ballot Pool Open:	12/20/2022	Ballot Pool Closed:	01/18/2023
Ballot Opened:	01/19/2023	Ballot Closed:	02/02/2023
Total Ballot Pool:	26	Total Votes:	22
Quorum:	84.6%	Weighted Votes:	100%
Ballot Results:	Pass
	[bookmark: _Hlk158123139]Voting Sectors
	Total in Ballot Pool
	In-Pool Affiliates Excluded
	Votes Non-Abstain
	Sector Weight
	Yes Votes
	Weighted Segment Vote
	No Votes
	Abstain
	Total Votes for Quorum
	Did Not Vote

	Transmission Owners
	5
	
	4
	0.4
	4
	40.0%
	0
	1
	5
	0

	Regional Transmission 
Organizations (RTO) and 
Independent System 
Operators (ISO)
	1
	
	1
	0.1
	1
	10.0%
	0
	0
	1
	0

	Load-Serving Entities (LSE)
	5
	
	4
	0.4
	4
	40.0%
	0
	1
	5
	0

	Transmission Dependent Utilities (TDU)
	1
	
	1
	0.1
	1
	10.0%
	0
	0
	1
	0

	Electric Generators
	7
	
	5
	0.5
	5
	50.0%
	0
	1
	6
	1

	Electricity Brokers, Aggregators, and Marketers
	2
	
	1
	0.1
	1
	10.0%
	0
	0
	1
	1

	Large Electricity End Users
	0
	
	0
	0
	0
	0.0%
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Small Electricity Users
	0
	
	0
	0
	0
	0.0%
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Federal, State, Provincial Regulatory, other Gov. Entities
	0
	
	0
	0
	0
	0.0%
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Regional Entities
	0
	
	0
	0
	0
	0.0%
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Totals
	21
	0
	16
	1.6
	16
	100.0%
	0
	3
	19
	2
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